File No. 160283
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
PBV 11, LLC, a California limited liability company

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) Casacata Partners is the managing member of PBV II, LLC,

(2) None,

(3) Guardian Investment Capital, LLC (51.793%) and Guardian Commercial Real Estate LP (25.0%)

(4) None

(5) PBV 11, LLC, does not sponsor or control any political committee

Contractor address:
3334 E. Coast Highway, Suite 588, Corona del Mar, CA 92625

Date that contract was approved: 4 /12/2016 Amount of contract:
( BV the SF BOard Of Sup ervis ors ) $9,723,54779 over 120 months

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Lease at 564 6™ Street for Adult Probation Department

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form (Mayor, Edwin Lee)
& a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102 Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

AeQ. Glvtdeo of | n{u.
Signattlre of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed




File No. 160283
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print cleariy.)

Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
Leaders in Community Alternatives, Inc.

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20) percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (35) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) Ordan Trabelsi (sole board member)

(2) Linda Connelly (CEO), Kent Borowick (CFO/COO)

(3) SuperCom Ltd (NASDAQ: SPCB) owns 100% of LCA stock

(4) Anders and Anders Foundation, Bayview Hunters Point Multipurpose Senior Services, Center for Juvenile and

Criminal Justice, Microbiz Security Company, Lowercase Productions, Rivera Consulting Group, America Works,

Community Works, JWM Janitorial Services

(5) None

Contractor address:
160 Franklin Street, Suite 310

Oakland, CA 94607
Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:
(By the SF Board of Supervisors)  4/12/2016 $11,490,153

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Operation of the Community Assessment and Services Center, a one stop reentry services facility, for San Francisco Adult
Probation.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form (Mayor, Edwin Lee)
X a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 415-554-5184
Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

_ Callv gl Y ! y [ 13
Signaturp of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) L DAfe Signed




